Transfer (UG)
Resident

Non-Resident

Total

Notes:

Wayne County Excluding Detroit
Detroit

Wayne County Total
Macomb

Oakland

Washtenaw
Livingston

Kent

Jackson

Lapeer

Ingham

Saginaw

All Other MI Counties
Resident Total
International

Other US State

Total Non-Resident

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
Enrollment by Geographic Origin
Summer 2016 - 2020

Summer Summer Summer
2016 2017 2018
74 58 53
31 26 28

105 84 81
38 39 49
46 72 57

5 5 4
2 4 1
2 0 2
0 2 0
0 0 1
1 4 2
1 0 1
9 11 6
209 221 204
5 4 4
6 1 4
11 5 8
220 226 212

a. Top Ten Michigan counties refers to Summer 2020 enrollment by county

Summer
2019
49
22

Summer
2020
53
25
78
34

w
w

NEFP R NNWPMOG

2019-20
Difference

2019-20
Change
8.2%
13.6%
9.9%
-8.1%
17.9%
150.0%
100.0%
n/a
n/a
n/a
-50.0%
n/a
-46.2%
9.7%
0.0%
-42.9%
-30.0%
7.3%

%



