

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Enrollment by Geographic Origin Summer 2016 - 2020

Transfer (UG)		Summer 2016	Summer 2017	Summer 2018	Summer 2019	Summer 2020	2019-20 Difference	2019-20 % Change
Resident	Wayne County Excluding Detroit	74	58	53	49	53	4	8.2%
	Detroit	31	26	28	22	25	3	13.6%
	Wayne County Total	105	84	81	71	78	7	9.9%
	Macomb	38	39	49	37	34	-3	-8.1%
	Oakland	46	72	57	28	33	5	17.9%
	Washtenaw	5	5	4	2	5	3	150.0%
	Livingston	2	4	1	2	4	2	100.0%
	Kent	2	0	2	0	3	3	n/a
	Jackson	0	2	0	0	2	2	n/a
	Lapeer	0	0	1	0	2	2	n/a
	Ingham	1	4	2	2	1	-1	-50.0%
	Saginaw	1	0	1	0	1	1	n/a
	All Other MI Counties	9	11	6	13	7	-6	-46.2%
	Resident Total	209	221	204	155	170	15	9.7%
Non-Resident	International	5	4	4	3	3	0	0.0%
	Other US State	6	1	4	7	4	-3	-42.9%
	Total Non-Resident	11	5	8	10	7	-3	-30.0%
Total		220	226	212	165	177	12	7.3%

Notes:

a. Top Ten Michigan counties refers to <u>Summer 2020</u> enrollment by county